

**BID TALLY FOR THE S. BAYFRONT PEDESTRIAN BICYCLE BRIDGE** City of Emeryville  
**City Project No. EPW 17-112 CIP No. 16475006 & CIP No. 17237003** Department of Public Works  
 Units of Measure Abbreviations are defined in Section One of the Standard Specifications

Bid Opening Date April 11, 2019, 2:00PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>			
1	Not Used		
2	Construction Staking	LS	1
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1
5	Prepare Site Specific Plans	LS	1
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1
7	90-Day Plant Establishment	LS	1
8a	Prepare and Implement Dewatering Plan for Non-Remediation Work Project Site West of the Union Pacific Railroad Right-of-Way	LS	1
8b	Prepare and Implement Dewatering Plan for Area I Excavation	LS	1
9	Not Used		
10a	Temporary Construction Entrances and Exits-East and West Side	LS	1
10b	Decontamination Pads-East and West Side Project Areas	LS	1
11	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1
12a	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing - Non Remediation Related Work	LS	1
12b	Excavation Support - East Side Remediation of Area I	LS	1
13	Pot Hole Existing Utilities-Area Outside East Side of Area I, for Areas A to H	LS	1
13b	Pot Hole Existing Utilities-East Side of Project Area( Area I)	LS	1
13c	Pot Hole Existing Utilities-West Side of Project Area	LS	1
14-19	Not Used		
<b>SOIL DISPOSAL ITEMS -West Side Project Area</b>			
20a	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-Hazardous Soil as Alternate Daily Cover at a Class II Facility, for West Side	TON	20
20b	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-Hazardous Soil at a Class II Facility for West Side	TON	277
20c	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-RCRA Hazardous Soil for West Side	TON	878
20d	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of RCRA Hazardous Soil for West Side	TON	20
20e	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Treated Wood Waste at a Class II Facility for West Side	TON	20
20f	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Asphalt at an Off-site Disposal/Recycling Facility for West Side	TON	20
20g	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Concrete at an Off-site Disposal/Recycling Facility for West Side	TON	20
<b>SOIL DISPOSAL ITEMS -East Side Project Area(Area A-H)</b>			
21a	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-Hazardous Soil as Alternate Daily Cover at a Class II Facility, for Areas A to H	TON	20
21b	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-Hazardous Soil at a Class II Facility , for Areas A to H	TON	1790
21c	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-RCRA Hazardous Soil , for Areas A to H	TON	5261
21d	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of RCRA Hazardous Soil, for Areas A to H	TON	20
21e	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Treated Wood Waste at a Class II Facility, for Areas A to H	TON	20
21f	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Asphalt at an Off-site Disposal/Recycling Facility, for Areas A to H	TON	860
21g	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Concrete at an Off-site Disposal/Recycling Facility, for Areas A to H	TON	60
<b>SOIL DISPOSAL ITEMS -East Side Project Area (Area I)</b>			
22a	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-Hazardous Soil as Alternate Daily Cover at a Class II Facility, for Area I	TON	20
22b	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-Hazardous Soil at a Class II, for Area I and excavation for temporary sloping related to Area I excavation from adjacent Area E2, F, and G	TON	567
22c	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Non-RCRA Hazardous Soil, for Area I, for Area I and excavation for temporary sloping related to Area I excavation from adjacent Area E2, F, and G	TON	2395
22d	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of RCRA Hazardous Soil, for Area I	TON	20
22e	Load, Transportation, and Disposal of Treated Wood Waste at a Class II Facility, for Area I	TON	20
23-29	Not Used		
<b>CIVIL &amp; LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS</b>			
<b>West Landing</b>			
30	Clearing and Grubbing (West)	LS	1
31	Remove and Salvage Security Fence	LF	426
32	Temporary Fence	LF	495
32a	Temporary Fence (with Opaque Covering)	LF	220

Ghilotti Construction		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.		Myers & Sons Const, LLC	
Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
\$60.00	\$16,620.00	\$75.00	\$20,775.00	\$110.00	\$30,470.00	\$115.00	\$31,855.00
\$160.00	\$140,480.00	\$142.00	\$124,676.00	\$160.00	\$140,480.00	\$230.00	\$201,940.00
\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00	\$460.00	\$9,200.00
\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$183.00	\$3,660.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
\$20.00	\$400.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
\$20.00	\$400.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00
\$60.00	\$107,400.00	\$75.00	\$134,250.00	\$100.00	\$179,000.00	\$90.00	\$161,100.00
\$180.00	\$946,980.00	\$142.00	\$747,062.00	\$160.00	\$841,760.00	\$230.00	\$1,210,030.00
\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00
\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$183.00	\$3,660.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
\$20.00	\$17,200.00	\$26.00	\$22,360.00	\$33.00	\$28,380.00	\$32.50	\$27,950.00
\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00
\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$215.00	\$4,300.00
\$60.00	\$34,020.00	\$75.00	\$42,525.00	\$100.00	\$56,700.00	\$100.00	\$56,700.00
\$180.00	\$431,100.00	\$142.00	\$340,090.00	\$160.00	\$383,200.00	\$230.00	\$550,850.00
\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$455.00	\$9,100.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00
\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$183.00	\$3,660.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
\$12.00	\$5,112.00	\$20.00	\$8,520.00	\$13.00	\$5,538.00	\$20.00	\$8,520.00
\$12.00	\$5,940.00	\$10.00	\$12,375.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00
\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00

**BID TALLY FOR THE S. BAYFRONT PEDESTRIAN BICYCLE BRIDGE** City of Emeryville  
**City Project No. EPW 17-112 CIP No. 16475006 & CIP No. 17237003** Department of Public Works  
 Units of Measure Abbreviations are defined in Section One of the Standard Specifications

Bid Opening Date April 11, 2019, 2:00PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity
33	Remove Asphalt Concrete Paving	SF	3,933
34	Remove Concrete	SF	3,224
35	Remove and Reinstall Street Light	LS	1
36	Remove and Relocate Concrete Planters	EA	6
37	Remove and Relocate Concrete Spheres	EA	3
38	Remove and Relocate Bicycle Racks	EA	3
39	Remove and Relocate Private Sign	EA	1
40	Remove and Salvage Fence	LF	102
41	Remove Existing Striping	SF (F)	182
42	Remove Drainage Inlet with Grate	EA	3
43	Remove and Relocate Existing Flap Gate	EA	1
44	Abandon Existing Storm Drain	LS	1
45	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1
46	Abandon Monitoring Well	EA	2
47a	Install and Develop Shallow Monitoring Well	EA	1
47b	Install and Develop Deep Monitoring Well	EA	1
48	18" RCP Storm Drain	LF (F)	358
49	Drainage Inlet with Grate (Type G1)	EA	5
50	Drainage Inlet with Grate (Type G2)	EA	5
51	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	2
52	24" VCP Sanitary Sewer	LF	22
53	Furnish and Place Import Topsoil	CY	60
54	Amend Topsoil	SF	97
55	Concrete Curb and Gutter (A2-6)	LF (F)	154
56	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	SF (F)	1,630
57	Truncated Domes	SF (F)	110
58	Boardwalk Pavement	SF (F)	610
59	Asphalt Pavement Repair	SF	1,900
60	Concrete Pavement Repair	SF	1,400
61	Gravel Pavement	SF	3,000
62	Pavement Delineation	LS	1
63	Signs	EA	5
64	Install Salvaged Security Fence	LF	426
65	Metal Reed Fence	LF (F)	85
66	Accent Fence	LF (F)	60
67	Accent Fence Gate	EA	1
68	Irrigation System (West)	LS	1
69	Planting (West)	LS	1
70	Bike Rack	EA	9
71	Bollard	EA	1
72	Remove and Replace Concrete Parking Curbs	EA	7
73	Salvage Sign	EA	9
74	Adjust Frame and Grate to Grade	EA	1
75	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1
76	Bioretention Area	SF	392
77	Flow Through Planter	SF	238
78-79	Not Used		
<b>East Landing</b>			
80	Clearing and Grubbing (East)	LS	1
81a	Demolish and remove Asphalt Concrete Paving, only Areas A, B1,B2,C,D1,D3,E2,and F	TON	860
81b	Demolish and remove Concrete, only Areas A, B1,B2,C,D1,D3,E2,and F	TON	60
82	Demolish and remove railroad tracks and ties	LF	110
83	Remove Drainage Inlet with Grate	EA	1
84	Remove Timber Channel and Timber Bridge	LS	1
85	Remove Portion of Concrete Drainage Structure	LS	1
86	Remove Utility Pipes in Culvert/Channel	LS	1
87a	Remove Fence	LF	2,147
87b	Temporary Fence	LS	1
87c	Remove Cable Railing	LF	35
88	Remove and Salvage Light Pole	EA	6
89	60" RCP Storm Drain	LF (F)	65
90	12" RCP Storm Drain	LF (F)	409
91	12" DI Storm Drain	LF (F)	240
92	8" DI Storm Drain	LF (F)	94
93	8" HDPE Storm Drain	LF (F)	139
94	Drainage Inlet with Grate (Type G0)	EA	2
95	Drainage Inlet with Grate (Type G2)	EA	3
96	Flap Gate	EA	2
97a	Excavation in Areas A, B, C, D1, E2, and F-Pre-characterized Soils	TON	5,170
97b	Excavation in Areas G and H, Non-remediation Work, Soil Requires Characterization	CY	50
97c	Excavation in Areas I - Pre-characterized Soils	TON	1,968

Ghiotti Construction		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.		Myers & Sons Const, LLC	
Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
\$3.00	\$11,799.00	\$2.00	\$7,866.00	\$1.00	\$3,933.00	\$1.00	\$3,933.00
\$3.00	\$9,672.00	\$3.00	\$9,672.00	\$4.00	\$12,896.00	\$4.00	\$12,896.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$555.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
\$20.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$5,100.00	\$8.00	\$816.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00
\$15.00	\$2,730.00	\$5.00	\$910.00	\$12.00	\$2,184.00	\$3.00	\$546.00
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$175.00	\$62,650.00	\$115.00	\$41,170.00	\$260.00	\$93,080.00	\$257.00	\$82,006.00
\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00
\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00
\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
\$2.00	\$194.00	\$5.00	\$485.00	\$0.50	\$48.50	\$50.00	\$4,850.00
\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$100.00	\$15,400.00	\$55.00	\$8,470.00	\$12.25	\$1,886.50
\$20.00	\$32,600.00	\$12.00	\$19,560.00	\$17.00	\$27,710.00	\$5.25	\$8,557.50
\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
\$20.00	\$12,200.00	\$40.00	\$24,400.00	\$20.00	\$12,200.00	\$3.15	\$1,921.50
\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$14.00	\$26,600.00	\$15.00	\$28,500.00
\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$22.00	\$30,800.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00
\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.15	\$12,450.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
\$20.00	\$8,520.00	\$20.00	\$8,520.00	\$35.00	\$14,910.00	\$20.00	\$8,520.00
\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$60.00	\$51,000.00	\$14,025.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$55,250.00
\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00
\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$75.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
\$25.00	\$9,800.00	\$30.00	\$11,760.00	\$45.00	\$17,640.00	\$45.00	\$17,640.00
\$75.00	\$17,850.00	\$100.00	\$23,800.00	\$22.00	\$5,236.00	\$112.00	\$26,656.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
\$20.00	\$17,200.00	\$25.00	\$21,500.00	\$21.00	\$18,060.00	\$22.00	\$18,920.00
\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$78.00	\$4,680.00
\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$8.00	\$17,176.00	\$15.00	\$32,205.00	\$7.00	\$15,029.00	\$11.00	\$23,617.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$10.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
\$400.00	\$26,000.00	\$335.00	\$21,775.00	\$800.00	\$52,000.00	\$810.00	\$52,650.00
\$125.00	\$51,125.00	\$90.00	\$36,810.00	\$130.00	\$53,170.00	\$130.00	\$53,170.00
\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$225.00	\$54,000.00	\$215.00	\$51,600.00
\$125.00	\$11,750.00	\$110.00	\$11,750.00	\$125.00	\$11,280.00	\$125.00	\$11,280.00
\$125.00	\$11,750.00	\$110.00	\$11,750.00	\$140.00	\$19,460.00	\$140.00	\$19,460.00
\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00
\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
\$15.00	\$77,550.00	\$10.00	\$51,700.00	\$10.00	\$51,700.00	\$9.50	\$49,115.00
\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$41.50	\$2,075.00
\$15.00	\$29,520.00	\$10.00	\$19,680.00	\$9.00	\$17,712.00	\$8.25	\$16,236.00

**BID TALLY FOR THE S. BAYFRONT PEDESTRIAN BICYCLE BRIDGE** City of Emeryville  
**City Project No. EPW 17-112 CIP No. 16475006 & CIP No. 17237003** Department of Public Works  
 Units of Measure Abbreviations are defined in Section One of the Standard Specifications

Bid Opening Date April 11, 2019, 2:00PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity
97d	Excavation in Areas I, Soil Requires Characterization	CY	472
98a	Furnish, Place and Compact Import Fill for Areas A to H	CY	2,961
98b	Furnish, Place and Compact Import Fill for Area I	CY	1,503
99a	Transport Soils Qualifying for Reuse to Embankment and Compact - Within East Side Project Area Only	CY	500
100a	Furnish and Place Import Topsoil for Areas A to H	CY	2,320
100b	Furnish and Place Import Topsoil for Area I	CY	170
101	Finish Grading for Areas A to H	LS	1
102	Finish Grading for Area I	LS	1
103	Amend Topsoil Areas A to H	SF	36,453
104	Amend Topsoil for Area I	SF	5,277
105	Concrete Curb and Gutter (A2-6)	LF (F)	175
106	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	SF (F)	13,990
107	Truncated Domes	SF (F)	250
108	Stamped Concrete	SF (F)	500
109	Decorative Concrete	SF (F)	1,320
110	Decomposed Granite	SF (F)	4,220
111	Header	LF (F)	2,215
112	Asphalt Curb	LF (F)	155
113	Gravel Pavement	SF (F)	1,130
114	Seat Wall	LF (F)	220
115	Grass Pavers	SF (F)	70
116	Mowband	LF (F)	200
117A	Chain Link Fence (Type 1)	LF (F)	870
117B	Chain Link Fence (Type 2)	LF (F)	90
118	Chain Link Gate	EA	1
119	Ornamental Fence	LF (F)	770
120	Accent Fence	LF (F)	260
121	Accent Fence Gate	EA	2
122	Irrigation System (East)	LS	1
122B	Irrigation System (Peladeau Park)	LS	1
123	Planting (East)	LS	1
124	24" Box Tree	EA	43
125	15 Gallon Tree	EA	6
126	Bench	EA	5
127	Bollard	EA	10
128	Trash Receptacle	EA	2
129	Adjust Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	1
130	18" RCP Storm Drain	LF (F)	14
131	Drainage Inlet with Grate (Type G1)	EA	10
<b>Silver Parcel</b>			
132A	Clearing and Grubbing (Silver Parcel)	LS	1
133A	12" DI Storm Drain	LF (F)	85
133B	Drainage Inlet with Grate (Type G1)	EA	3
134A	12" HDPE Storm Drain	LF	73
134B	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1
135A	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	SF (F)	1,870
135B	Decomposed Granite	SF (F)	720
135C	Header	LF (F)	180
135D	Chain Link Fence (Type 2)	LF (F)	25
135E	Ornamental Fence	LF (F)	290
135F	Accent Fence	LF (F)	130
135G	Accent Fence Gate	EA	1
136A	Irrigation System (Silver Parcel)	LS	1
136B	Silver Parcel Lighting System	LS	1
137A	Planting (Silver Parcel)	LS	1
137B	Silver Parcel Light Pole and Foundation	EA	3
137C	Adjust Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	1
138	Earth Retaining Structure	SF (F)	376
139	Structure Backfill (Retaining Wall)	CY (F)	37
<b>ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>			
140	Structure Lighting System	LS	1
141.0	Structure Mounted Pole Lighting-Single Arm	EA	28
141.1	Structure Mounted Pole Lighting-Dual Arm	EA	2
142	Park Lighting System	LS	1
143	Park Light Pole and Foundation	EA	14
144-145	Not Used		
<b>STRUCTURE WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS</b>			
146	Structure Plumbing System	LS	1
147	At-Grade PVC Plumbing System (West Landing)	LS	1
148	Structure Mounted Water Receptacles	EA	21
149	Not Used		
<b>STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>			
<b>West Ramp</b>			
150	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	TON	553

Ghilotti Construction		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.		Myers & Sons Const, LLC	
Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
\$40.00	\$18,880.00	\$35.00	\$16,520.00	\$20.00	\$9,440.00	\$17.50	\$8,260.00
\$25.00	\$74,025.00	\$50.00	\$148,050.00	\$95.00	\$281,295.00	\$93.00	\$275,373.00
\$25.00	\$37,575.00	\$50.00	\$75,150.00	\$95.00	\$142,785.00	\$92.00	\$138,276.00
\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$30.50	\$15,250.00
\$100.00	\$232,000.00	\$60.00	\$139,200.00	\$110.00	\$255,200.00	\$107.00	\$248,240.00
\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$135.00	\$22,950.00	\$135.00	\$22,950.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$0.25	\$9,113.25	\$1.00	\$36,453.00	\$0.40	\$14,581.20	\$0.40	\$14,581.20
\$0.25	\$1,319.25	\$1.50	\$7,915.50	\$0.40	\$2,110.80	\$0.40	\$2,110.80
\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$11.10	\$1,942.50
\$20.00	\$279,800.00	\$15.00	\$209,850.00	\$15.00	\$209,850.00	\$5.10	\$71,349.00
\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.05	\$2,025.00
\$20.00	\$26,400.00	\$20.00	\$26,400.00	\$20.00	\$26,400.00	\$3.05	\$4,026.00
\$12.00	\$50,640.00	\$6.00	\$25,320.00	\$5.00	\$21,100.00	\$4.05	\$17,091.00
\$5.00	\$11,075.00	\$15.00	\$33,225.00	\$12.00	\$26,580.00	\$10.00	\$22,150.00
\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$23.25	\$3,603.75
\$5.00	\$5,650.00	\$6.00	\$6,780.00	\$6.00	\$6,780.00	\$6.10	\$6,895.00
\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00	\$135.00	\$15,840.00
\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.50	\$105.00
\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
\$125.00	\$108,750.00	\$30.00	\$26,100.00	\$90.00	\$78,300.00	\$130.00	\$113,100.00
\$52.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
\$119.00	\$91,630.00	\$100.00	\$77,000.00	\$200.00	\$154,000.00	\$125.00	\$96,250.00
\$88.00	\$22,880.00	\$85.00	\$22,100.00	\$210.00	\$54,600.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00
\$3,176.00	\$6,352.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
\$149,850.00	\$149,850.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,750.00	\$30,750.00
\$178,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$181,250.00	\$181,250.00
\$360.00	\$15,480.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$370.00	\$15,910.00	\$390.00	\$16,770.00
\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$162.00	\$912.00
\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$910.00	\$910.00
\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$220.00	\$3,080.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$320.00	\$4,480.00
\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$251.00	\$21,335.00
\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00
\$125.00	\$9,125.00	\$125.00	\$9,125.00	\$135.00	\$9,855.00	\$135.00	\$9,855.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
\$20.00	\$37,400.00	\$12.00	\$22,440.00	\$16.00	\$29,920.00	\$4.05	\$7,573.50
\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.05	\$2,916.00
\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
\$175.00	\$50,750.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$155.00	\$44,950.00	\$125.00	\$36,250.00
\$175.00	\$22,750.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,150.00	\$15,150.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
\$70.00	\$26,320.00	\$50.00	\$18,800.00	\$55.00	\$20,680.00	\$56.00	\$21,056.00
\$70.00	\$2,590.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$230.00	\$8,510.00	\$231.00	\$8,547.00
\$695,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
\$5,950.00	\$166,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00
\$6,995.00	\$13,990.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00
\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
\$9,975.00	\$139,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$141,400.00
\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00
\$100.00	\$55,300.00	\$70.00	\$38,710.00	\$90.00	\$49,770.00	\$70.00	\$38,710.00

**BID TALLY FOR THE S. BAYFRONT PEDESTRIAN BICYCLE BRIDGE** City of Emeryville  
**City Project No. EPW 17-112 CIP No. 16475006 & CIP No. 17237003** Department of Public Works  
 Units of Measure Abbreviations are defined in Section One of the Standard Specifications

Bid Opening Date April 11, 2019, 2:00PM

				Ghiotti Construction		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.		Myers & Sons Const, LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
151	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY (F)	174	\$200.00	\$34,800.00	\$100.00	\$17,400.00	\$400.00	\$69,600.00	\$275.00	\$47,850.00
152	Predrilled Holes	LF (F)	419	\$100.00	\$41,900.00	\$50.00	\$20,950.00	\$50.00	\$20,950.00	\$115.00	\$48,185.00
153	Furnish and Install Steel Pile Piling	EA	67	\$10,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,507,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,206,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$938,000.00
154	Prestressino Cast-In-Place Concrete (West Ramp)	LS	1	\$116,884.00	\$116,884.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
155	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY (F)	138	\$800.00	\$108,800.00	\$750.00	\$102,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$163,200.00	\$900.00	\$122,400.00
156	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	642	\$3,000.00	\$1,926,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,412,400.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,003,040.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,990,200.00
157	Furnish Precast Prestressed Concrete Girder (50'-60')	EA	3	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00
158	Erect Precast Prestressed Concrete Girder (50'-60')	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
159	Reconstruct Concrete Masonry Unit Wall	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
160	Joint Seal (MR=1 1/2")	LF (F)	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
161	Joint Seal (MR=2")	LF (F)	12	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
162	Joint Seal (MR=3")	LF (F)	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00
163	Expansion Joint Assembly	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
164	Channel Wall Removal	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
165	Exposed Aggregate Architectural Finish	SF (F)	466	\$20.00	\$9,320.00	\$25.00	\$11,650.00	\$15.00	\$6,990.00	\$85.00	\$39,610.00
166	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	203,930	\$1.70	\$346,681.00	\$2.00	\$407,860.00	\$1.55	\$316,091.50	\$1.85	\$377,270.50
167	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge)	LB (F)	8,894	\$2.70	\$24,013.80	\$2.50	\$22,235.00	\$2.70	\$24,458.50	\$3.05	\$27,126.70
168	Header Bar Reinforcement	EA	36	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
169	Bridge Deck Drainage System (West Ramp)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
170	Miscellaneous Metal (Restrainer - Cable Type)	LB (F)	625	\$12.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$15,625.00	\$35.00	\$21,875.00	\$50.00	\$31,250.00
171	3,625' High Stair Railing	LF (F)	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00
172	4,125' High Ramp Railing	LF (F)	1,188	\$450.00	\$534,600.00	\$300.00	\$356,400.00	\$225.00	\$267,300.00	\$525.00	\$623,700.00
173-179	Not Used										
<b>Main Bridge</b>											
180	Structure Excavation (Bridge)-West Side Project Area, Soil Pre-characterized	TON	225	\$150.00	\$33,750.00	\$150.00	\$33,750.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$175.00	\$39,375.00
181	Structure Excavation (Bridge) - East Side Project Area, Soil Requires Characterization	CY (F)	110	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$375.00	\$41,250.00	\$225.00	\$24,750.00
182	Structure Backfill (Bridge)-East Side Project Area, Soil Requires	CY (F)	95	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$225.00	\$21,375.00
183	Predrilled Holes	LF (F)	72	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$54,000.00
184	Furnish and Install Steel Pile Piling	EA	12	\$15,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$168,000.00
185	Furnish Precast Concrete Piling	LF (F)	1,051	\$75.00	\$78,825.00	\$30.00	\$31,530.00	\$55.00	\$57,805.00	\$35.00	\$36,785.00
186	Drive Precast Concrete Piling	EA	15	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
187	Modification of Existing Piles	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
188	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY (F)	150	\$700.00	\$105,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$790.00	\$118,500.00	\$900.00	\$135,000.00
189	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	149	\$2,000.00	\$2,980,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,576,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,470,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,470,000.00
190	Expansion Joint Assembly	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
191	Exposed Aggregate Architectural Finish	SF (F)	1,028	\$2.00	\$2,056.00	\$10.00	\$10,280.00	\$15.00	\$15,420.00	\$85.00	\$87,380.00
192	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	80,000	\$1.70	\$136,000.00	\$2.00	\$160,000.00	\$1.50	\$120,000.00	\$1.85	\$148,000.00
193	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge)	LB (F)	9,160	\$2.50	\$22,900.00	\$2.00	\$18,320.00	\$2.50	\$22,900.00	\$2.85	\$26,106.00
194	Furnish Structural Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	245,100	\$5.10	\$1,250,010.00	\$5.80	\$1,421,580.00	\$7.00	\$1,715,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,960,800.00
195	Erect Structural Steel (Bridge)	LS	1	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00
196	Deck Cable Assemblies	LB (F)	6,417	\$10.00	\$64,170.00	\$85.00	\$545,445.00	\$90.00	\$577,530.00	\$5.00	\$32,085.00
197	Metal Deck	SF (F)	2,750	\$7.00	\$19,250.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00	\$6.00	\$16,500.00	\$5.00	\$13,750.00
198	Permanent Steel Deck Edge Forms	LF (F)	470	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$75.00	\$35,250.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00
199	Clean and Paint Structural Steel (Main Bridge)	LS	1	\$100,850.00	\$100,850.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
200	Bridge Deck Drainage System (Main Bridge)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
201	Miscellaneous Metal (Transverse Key Tie Anchors)	LB (F)	186	\$40.00	\$7,440.00	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$9.00	\$1,674.00	\$35.00	\$6,510.00
202	Miscellaneous Metal (Williams Bars)	LB (F)	848	\$10.00	\$8,480.00	\$20.00	\$16,960.00	\$12.00	\$10,176.00	\$25.00	\$21,200.00
203	Miscellaneous Metal (Restrainer - Cable Type)	LB (F)	160	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
204	Miscellaneous Metal (End Member Cover Details)	LB (F)	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
205	4,125' High Ramp Railing	LF (F)	16	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$525.00	\$8,400.00
206	Main Bridge Railing/Fence	LF (F)	454	\$1,100.00	\$499,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$454,000.00	\$500.00	\$227,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$544,800.00
207-209	Not Used										
<b>East Ramp</b>											
210	Structure Excavation (Bridge) - Soil Requires Characterization	CY (F)	116	\$150.00	\$17,400.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$550.00	\$63,800.00	\$200.00	\$23,200.00
211	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY (F)	142	\$300.00	\$42,600.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00	\$350.00	\$49,700.00	\$200.00	\$28,400.00
212	Predrilled Holes	LF (F)	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
213	Furnish Precast Concrete Piling	LF (F)	2,780	\$75.00	\$208,500.00	\$30.00	\$83,400.00	\$55.00	\$152,900.00	\$35.00	\$97,300.00
214	Drive Precast Concrete Piling	EA	40	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$220,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$96,000.00
215	Prestressino Cast-In-Place Concrete (East Ramp)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
216	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY (F)	73	\$1,500.00	\$109,500.00	\$850.00	\$62,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$91,250.00	\$900.00	\$66,700.00
217	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	386	\$2,000.00	\$772,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$636,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,119,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,196,600.00
218	Structural Concrete, Approach Slab	CY (F)	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00
219	Joint Seal (MR=1 1/2")	LF (F)	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
220	Joint Seal (MR=2")	LF (F)	15	\$330.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
221	Joint Seal (MR=2 1/2")	LF (F)	15	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
222	Exposed Aggregate Architectural Finish	SF (F)	1,289	\$20.00	\$25,780.00	\$10.00	\$12,890.00	\$15.00	\$19,335.00	\$30.00	\$38,670.00
223	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	118,070	\$1.70	\$200,719.00	\$2.00	\$236,140.00	\$1.65	\$194,815.50	\$2.00	\$236,140.00
224	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge)	LB (F)	5,487	\$2.70	\$14,814.90	\$2.50	\$13,717.50	\$3.00	\$16,461.00	\$3.00	\$16,461.00
225	Header Bar Reinforcement	EA	288	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$11.50	\$3,312.00
226	3" Perforated Plastic Pipe Underdrain	LF (F)	36	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
227	Geocomposite Drain	SF (F)	221	\$2.00	\$442.00	\$3.00	\$663.00	\$9.00	\$1,989.00	\$70.00	\$15,470.00
228	Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge Deck Drainage System)	LB (F)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
229	Miscellaneous Metal (Restrainer - Cable Type)	LB (F)	625	\$15.00	\$9,375.00	\$25.00	\$15,625.00	\$28.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.00	\$21,875.00
230	4,125' High Ramp Railing	LF (F)	773	\$450.00	\$347,850.00	\$300.00	\$231,900.00	\$225.00	\$173,925.00	\$500.00	\$386,500.00
231-239	Not Used										

**BID TALLY FOR THE S. BAYFRONT PEDESTRIAN BICYCLE BRIDGE** City of Emeryville  
**City Project No. EPW 17-112 CIP No. 16475006 & CIP No. 17237003** Department of Public Works  
 Units of Measure Abbreviations are defined in Section One of the Standard Specifications

Bid Opening Date April 11, 2019, 2:00PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity
<b>West Stair</b>			
240	Structure Excavation (Bridge)-Soil Requires Characterization	CY (F)	222
241	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY (F)	153
242	Predrilled Holes	LF (F)	83
243	Furnish and Install Steel Pile Piling	EA	28
244	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY (F)	41
245	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	128
246	Joint Seal (MR=1")	LF (F)	13
247	Exposed Aggregate Architectural Finish	SF (F)	572
248	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	43,220
249	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge)	LB (F)	1,800
250	Headed Bar Reinforcement	EA	101
251	Miscellaneous Metal (Restrainer - Cable Type)	LB (F)	364
252	3,625' High Stair Railing	LF (F)	290
253	Structure Excavation (Wall Modification) - Soil Requires	CY (F)	21
254	Cellular Concrete Lightweight Embankment Material	CY (F)	21
255	Structural Concrete, Wall Modification	CY (F)	2
256	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Wall Modification)	LB (F)	150
257	Drill and Bond Dowel (Chemical Adhesive) (Wall Modification)	EA	18
258-259	Not Used		
<b>Garage Bridge</b>			
260	Bridge Removal (Portion)	LS	1
261	Reconstruct Metal Railing (Bridge)	LS	1
262	Remove Concrete Deck Surface	SF (F)	99
263	Prepare Concrete Bridge Deck Surface	SF (F)	218
264	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	2
265	Drill and Bond Dowel (Chemical Adhesive)	EA	100
266	Core Concrete (4")	LF (F)	1
267	Expansion Joint Assembly	EA	2
268	Refinish Concrete Surface	SF (F)	20
269	Epoxy Adhesive (Bond Coat)	GAL (F)	2
270	Portland Concrete Cement (Patch)	CF (F)	4
271	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	910
272	Furnish Structural Steel (Garage Bridge)	LB (F)	8,280
273	Erect Structural Steel (Garage Bridge)	LS	1
274	Clean and Paint Structural Steel (Garage Bridge)	LS	1
275	Work Area Monitoring (Garage Bridge)	LS	1
276	Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge Deck Drainage System)	LB (F)	350
277	Miscellaneous Metal (Tie Rods & Bracket)	LB (F)	521
278-279	Not Used		
<b>East Stair</b>			
280	Structure Excavation (Bridge)-Soil Requires Characterization	CY (F)	118
281	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY (F)	66
282	Predrilled Holes	LF (F)	80
283	Furnish Precast Concrete Piling	LF (F)	1,257
284	Drive Precast Concrete Piling	EA	18
285	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY (F)	44
286	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	93
287	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	50,660
288	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge)	LB (F)	1,523
289	3,625' High Stair Railing	LF (F)	192
290-299	Not Used		
<b>East Creek Bridge</b>			
300	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY (F)	40
301	Not Used		
302	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY (F)	26
303	Predrilled Holes	LF (F)	96
304	Furnish Precast Concrete Piling	LF (F)	400
305	Drive Precast Concrete Piling	EA	8
306	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	45
307	Furnish Precast Prestressed Concrete Girder (40'-50')	EA	4
308	Erect Precast Prestressed Concrete Girder (40'-50')	EA	4
309	Joint Seal (MR=1")	LF (F)	18
310	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	5,050
311	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge)	LB (F)	743
312	4,125' High Ramp Railing	LF (F)	128
313-319	Not Used		
<b>Retaining Wall</b>			
320	Structure Excavation (Retaining Wall)-Pre-characterized Soil	CY (F)	33
321	Structure Excavation (Retaining Wall) - Soil Requires Characterization	CY (F)	409
322	Structure Backfill (Retaining Wall)	CY (F)	1,271
323	Earth Retaining Structure	SF (F)	3,951

Ghilotti Construction		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.		Myers & Sons Const, LLC	
Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
\$300.00	\$66,600.00	\$300.00	\$66,600.00	\$400.00	\$88,800.00	\$250.00	\$55,500.00
\$200.00	\$30,600.00	\$100.00	\$15,300.00	\$275.00	\$42,075.00	\$225.00	\$34,425.00
\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$60.00	\$4,980.00	\$90.00	\$7,470.00	\$650.00	\$53,650.00
\$11,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$504,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$392,000.00
\$1,400.00	\$57,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$77,900.00	\$900.00	\$36,900.00
\$3,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$441,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$378,000.00
\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$99.00	\$1,287.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
\$20.00	\$11,440.00	\$10.00	\$8,520.00	\$15.00	\$8,580.00	\$50.00	\$28,600.00
\$1.70	\$73,474.00	\$2.00	\$86,440.00	\$1.75	\$75,635.00	\$2.10	\$90,762.00
\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.90	\$7,020.00
\$15.00	\$1,515.00	\$12.00	\$1,212.00	\$15.00	\$1,515.00	\$13.00	\$1,313.00
\$12.00	\$4,368.00	\$25.00	\$9,100.00	\$25.00	\$9,100.00	\$25.00	\$9,100.00
\$350.00	\$101,500.00	\$200.00	\$58,000.00	\$200.00	\$58,000.00	\$450.00	\$130,500.00
\$70.00	\$1,470.00	\$100.00	\$3,990.00	\$190.00	\$3,990.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
\$20.00	\$1,980.00	\$35.00	\$3,465.00	\$25.00	\$2,475.00	\$50.00	\$4,950.00
\$10.00	\$2,180.00	\$10.00	\$2,180.00	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$15.00	\$3,270.00
\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
\$1.70	\$1,547.00	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$1.75	\$1,592.50	\$2.00	\$1,820.00
\$5.00	\$41,400.00	\$7.00	\$57,960.00	\$7.00	\$57,960.00	\$7.00	\$57,960.00
\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
\$126,300.00	\$126,300.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
\$30.00	\$15,630.00	\$30.00	\$15,630.00	\$9.00	\$4,689.00	\$5.00	\$2,605.00
\$400.00	\$46,400.00	\$400.00	\$46,400.00	\$500.00	\$58,000.00	\$150.00	\$17,400.00
\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	\$125.00	\$8,250.00
\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$650.00	\$39,000.00
\$75.00	\$94,275.00	\$30.00	\$37,710.00	\$55.00	\$69,135.00	\$35.00	\$43,995.00
\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$52,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$43,200.00
\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$61,600.00	\$900.00	\$39,600.00
\$2,500.00	\$232,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$279,000.00
\$1.70	\$86,122.00	\$1.50	\$75,990.00	\$1.50	\$75,990.00	\$2.00	\$101,320.00
\$3.00	\$4,569.00	\$3.00	\$4,569.00	\$3.00	\$4,569.00	\$4.00	\$6,092.00
\$450.00	\$86,400.00	\$300.00	\$57,600.00	\$225.00	\$43,200.00	\$450.00	\$86,400.00
\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$650.00	\$62,400.00
\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$135,000.00
\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00
\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
\$1.70	\$8,585.00	\$2.00	\$10,100.00	\$2.00	\$10,100.00	\$2.00	\$10,100.00
\$3.00	\$2,229.00	\$4.00	\$2,972.00	\$4.00	\$2,972.00	\$4.50	\$3,343.50
\$450.00	\$57,600.00	\$300.00	\$38,400.00	\$275.00	\$35,200.00	\$500.00	\$64,000.00
\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$110.00	\$3,630.00
\$50.00	\$20,450.00	\$50.00	\$20,450.00	\$100.00	\$40,900.00	\$95.00	\$38,855.00
\$80.00	\$101,680.00	\$65.00	\$82,615.00	\$135.00	\$171,585.00	\$131.00	\$166,501.00
\$70.00	\$276,570.00	\$30.00	\$118,530.00	\$55.00	\$217,305.00	\$55.00	\$217,305.00

**BID TALLY FOR THE S. BAYFRONT PEDESTRIAN BICYCLE BRIDGE** City of Emeryville  
**City Project No. EPW 17-112 CIP No. 16475006 & CIP No. 17237003** Department of Public Works  
 Units of Measure Abbreviations are defined in Section One of the Standard Specifications

Bid Opening Date April 11, 2019, 2:00PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity
<b>Culvert End Wall</b>			
324	Remove Concrete (Culvert)	LS	1
325	Structure Excavation (Culvert)	CY (F)	3
326	Structure Backfill (Culvert)	CY (F)	1
327	Structural Concrete, Culvert	CY (F)	11
328	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Culvert)	LB (F)	1,580
329	Drill and Bond Dowel (Chemical Adhesive)	EA	100
330-339	Not Used		
<b>Spur Track Bridge Modification</b>			
340	Not Used		
341	Bridge Removal (Portion)	LS	1
342	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY (F)	5
343	Structure Backfill (Culvert)	CY (F)	3
344	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY (F)	30
345	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB (F)	2,860
346	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) (Bridge)	LB (F)	290
347	Drill and Bond Dowel	LF (F)	28
<b>TOTAL PRICE BASE BID (Items 1 thru 347 including all Taxes, Permits, and License Fees)</b>			
<b>ADD ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>			
A1	Clean and Paint the Whole Garage Bridge	LS	1
A2	Vapor Suppressant Foam	DAY	4
A3	Additional excavation and stockpile/bin for characterization – Areas A to H	CY	250
A4	Additional excavation and stockpile/bin for characterization – Area I	CY	250
A5	Additional excavation and stockpile/bin for characterization – West Side Project Area	CY	50
A6	Transport Stockpile/Bin Soil to Embankment and Compact – Within East Side Project Area Only	CY	250
A7a	Provide and Start Up Temporary Dewatering System – West Side Project Area	LS	1
A7b	Disposal of Dewatering Water by Direct Discharge to POTW– West Side Project Area	GAL	20,400
A7c	Disposal of Dewatering Water by Truck to POTW– West Side Project Area	GAL	20,400
A7d	Disposal of Dewatering Water by Truck to Off-Site Disposal Facility (Non-Hazardous) – West Side Project Area	GAL	20,400
A8a	Provide and Start Up Dewatering System – East Side Project Area	LS	1
A8b	Disposal of Dewatering Water by Direct Discharge to POTW East Side Project Area	GAL	60,000
A8c	Disposal of Dewatering Water by Truck to POTW East Side Project Area	GAL	60,000
A8d	Disposal of Dewatering Water by Truck to Off-Site Disposal Facility (Non-Hazardous) East Side Project Area	GAL	60,000
A9	Video Documentation	LS	1
A10a	Remove and Salvage Light Pole (includes foundation removal)	EA	1
A10b	Install Lumec Light and Foundation	LS	1
A11a	Structural Concrete, Bridge [Replaces Item 344]	CY (F)	20
A11b	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) [Replaces Item 345]	LB (F)	3,520
A12	Structure Mounted Outlets-120V	EA	23
A13	Structure Mounted Outlets-240V	EA	23
<b>ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL (Item A1 thru A13 including all Taxes, Permits, and License Fees)</b>			
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE ESTIMATE (Base Bid Plus Add Alternate)</b>			
<b>GRAND TOTAL COST ESTIMATE (Base Bid Plus Add Alternate)</b>			

Ghilotti Construction		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.		Myers & Sons Const, LLC	
Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
\$1.70	\$2,686.00	\$2.00	\$3,160.00	\$1.50	\$2,370.00	\$2.50	\$3,950.00
\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
\$80.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$84,000.00
\$1.70	\$4,862.00	\$2.00	\$5,720.00	\$1.80	\$5,148.00	\$2.50	\$7,150.00
\$3.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$2.50	\$870.00
\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
\$21,065,905.20		\$22,463,668.00		\$25,010,532.50		\$25,520,963.95	
\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.50	\$11,375.00
\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$84.00	\$21,000.00
\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$0.50	\$10,200.00	\$0.50	\$10,200.00	\$0.15	\$3,060.00	\$0.30	\$6,120.00
\$0.50	\$10,200.00	\$0.80	\$16,320.00	\$0.15	\$3,060.00	\$0.05	\$1,020.00
\$1.00	\$20,400.00	\$0.80	\$16,320.00	\$0.35	\$7,140.00	\$0.05	\$1,020.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$0.50	\$30,000.00	\$0.50	\$30,000.00	\$0.15	\$9,000.00	\$0.15	\$9,000.00
\$0.50	\$30,000.00	\$0.80	\$48,000.00	\$0.15	\$9,000.00	\$0.02	\$1,200.00
\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.80	\$48,000.00	\$0.35	\$21,000.00	\$0.02	\$1,200.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
\$2.00	\$7,040.00	\$1.50	\$5,280.00	\$1.50	\$5,280.00	\$2.50	\$8,800.00
\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00
\$739,340.00		\$626,120.00		\$792,790.00		\$643,235.00	
\$21,805,245.20		\$23,089,788.00		\$25,803,322.50		\$26,164,198.95	